MGMIHS Students feedback and
suggestions of online teaching learning

Online classes were started for all the 8 units of both the campuses(Aurangabad and Navi
Mumbai ) on announcement of the lockdown as per the directives from MGMIHS. Units used
different platforms (LMS) to conduct online sessions like G-Suite, Cisco -Webex, ZOOM .
There was a great effort from our IT department and faculty. It is appreciable as not many
teachers were techno-savvy. Appreciate the students participation for attending the classes
regularly as per the schedule by their units. Students were also given assignments online
which had to be completed in a particular timeframe.

IQAC wants to take this opportunity to create awareness about the massive open online
courses (MOOC) available on various platforms

1.Swayam platform provides courses on soft skills and research Methodology (Compulsory
for all the PG students)

2.0ne such MOOC that we recommend is Learning How to learn on Coursera.org by Dr
Barbara Oakley

of Mc Master university.

MGMIHS wants the sincere ,personal feedback from all the students on this new initiative.

Your feedback matters and will guide us in making improvements in the online sessions in
the future.

* Required

Name of the student *

Your answer

Campus *

(O Aurangabad

7\



U Navl Mumbal

Program *

O ue
O pc

UG program: Specify *

O Not applicable

MBBS

BPT

Nursing B.Sc

Nursing Post Basic B.Sc
SBS B.Optometry

SBS B.Sc

BPO

O OO0OO0OO0O0O0



UG Program, specify semester *

O Not applicable

Semester |
Semester Il
Semester Il
Semester IV
Semester V
Semester VI
SemesterVIl
Semester VI

Semester IX

OO O0OO0OO00OO0O0

UG specialization: for SBS students *

O Not Applicable

Perfusion technology

Medical Dialysis technology

Operation theater and Anesthesia technology
Cardiac care technology

Medical Radiology Imaging technology

OO0 OO0O0O0

Medical laboratory technology



PG program *

O Not applicable

Diploma

MD

MS

MCh

DM

MPT

M.Sc (Medical)
M.Sc (SBS)
M.Sc Nursing

MHA

OO O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0

MPH

PG Semester *

O Not applicable

O Semester |
O Semester Il
O Semesterlll
O Semester IV

m Semester V



|-
OO00000000

A d

O Semester VI

PG specialization (subject )

Your answer

Roll number *

Your answer

Mobile number: *

Your answer

1.What were the advantages of online classes? Can tick more than 1*

|:| Completion of the syllabus
Interaction with teachers
Intercation with other students
Clarify the doubts

Added new knowledge

Got directions to study
Motivated to study

Were boring did not help

No Commuting (Travelling)

any other



2.Which learning management system was used? Can tick more than one *

[] G-suite
Cisco Webex

Z00M

Microsoft teams

O
U
O
U

any other

3.How do you rate the technical aspect? *

O Excellent

very good
good

Fair

O
O
O
(O Poor

4 Were the time schedules adhered to? *

O Sometimes

O Never



5.How would you rate this in comparison to traditional teaching? *

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

OO OO0O0

poor

6.If we include both traditional and online classes hence forth in coming years , in
what proportion would you like it to be *

O 80% traditional and 20% online
O 70% traditional and 30% online
O 60% traditional and 40 % online
(O 50% traditional and 50% online

(O 100 % traditional

7.For online , would you prefer Recorded lectures or live lectures? *

O Recorded lectures

O live lectures



8.How many sessions ( 1 hour)do you preferina day ? *

9.How would you rate the efforts of the teachers ? *

Poor (:) (:) (:> (:) (:> Excellent

10. How was the quality of content in the PPT *

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

OO O0OO0O0

Poor

11.Were the sessions interactive? *

n O Yes often



O Sometimes

O Rarely
O Never

12. What online resources were provided to you? *

O

Power point presentations
Video recordings

E-books

Youtube videos

Elsevier clinical key student

others

00000

used own resources

13.What resources was used most often by you ? *

O

Power point presentations
Video recordings

E-books

Youtube videos

Elsevier clinical key student
others

used own resources

O0000



14.What was your attendance or these online classes? *

(O 90-100%

80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%
40-50%

<40%

OO OO0O0O0

15.How would you rate your efforts in attending and learning from the online
classes? *

Poor O O O O O Excellent

16.To what extent were the online assignments helpful? *
O Great extent
O Some extent

O Not helpful

O Others



17What are your suggestions to improve online teaching learning ? *

Your answer

18.How would you rate the online sessions overall? *

O Excellent

O Very good

O Good

Submit

Never submit passwords through Google Forms.

This form was created inside of MGM Institute of Health Sciences. Report Abuse


https://docs.google.com/forms/u/0/d/e/1FAIpQLSeiiE0tIG5ZWfcSK2zf8s6XjXgrv2yj3DfLW9FHufy16SGrQg/reportabuse?source=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeiiE0tIG5ZWfcSK2zf8s6XjXgrv2yj3DfLW9FHufy16SGrQg/viewform?usp%3Dsend_form

MGMIHS Students feedback and
suggestions on online teaching learning

during COVID-19 pandemic



What were the advantages of online classes?
Cantick morethan 1

1.What were the advantages of online classes? Can tick more than 1

1,120 responses

746 (66.6%)

Completion of the syllabus

Interaction with teachers —417 (37.2%)
Intercation with other students 116 (10.4%)
Clarify the doubts

Added new knowledge

320 (28.6%)
304 (27.1%)

316 (28.2%)
287 (25.6%)

Got directions to study

Motivated to study
Were boring did not help
No Commuting (Travelling) 410 (36.6%)

any other
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What resour ces was used most
often by you ?

13What resources was used most often by you ?
1,120 responses

Power point presentations 871(77.6%)

Video recordings 269 (24%)
E-books 283 (25.3%)
Youtube videos 503 (44.9%)

Elsevier clinical key student
others
used own resources

270 (24.1%)

0 200 400 600 800 1,000

How would you rate your effortsin
attending and learning from the
online classes?

15.How would you rate your efforts in attending and learning from the online classes?
1,120 responses

600

516 (46.1%)

400

305 (27.2%)

0,
0 255 (22.8%)

33 (2.9%)




Efforts by teachers



How would you ratethe efforts of the teachers ?

9.How would you rate the efforts of the teachers ?
1,120 responses

600

487 (43.5%)
400

399 (35.6%)

200 205 (18.3%)




How was the quality

of content in the PPT? Were the sessions interactive?

10. How was the quality of content in the PPT 11.Were the sessions interactive?

1,120 responses 1,120 responses

@ Yes often
@ Excellent

@ Sometimes
@ Very good © Rarely
@ Good @ Never
@ Fair

@ Poor




Towhat extent werethe How would you rate
online assignments the online sessions
helpful ? overall?
16.To what extent were the online assignments helpful? 18.How would you rate the online sessions overall?
1,120 responses 1,120 responses
@ Excellent @ Excellent
@ Very good @ Very good
© Good © Good
@ Fair @ Fair
@ Poor

@ Poor
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